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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
SCNOMHEARD
next Supreme Court justice?
Mar 7-13,
2022

19 A lot

53 A little

28 Nothing at all

* No answer

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

-Kavanaugh-
July 11-15
2018
A lot 40
A little 36
Nothing at all 24

Don’t know/Refused (VOL.)

--Gorsuch--

Feb 7-12
2017
40
36
23
1

Wave 104 March 2022
FINAL TOPLINE

March 7-13, 2022

N=

How much have you heard about Joe Biden’s choice of Ketanji Brown Jackson to be the

--Garland--  ------ Sotomayor------
Mar17-26  Jul 22-26  Jun 10-14
2016 2009 2009
32 46 39
44 33 38
24 19 21
* 2 2

Thinking about Ketanji Brown Jackson’s nomination to the Supreme Court, do you think

the Senate should... [RANDOMLY DISPLAY RESPONSES 1-4 OR 4-1 WITH 5

ASK ALL:
SCNOMCONFRM
ALWAYS LAST]
Mar 7-13,
2022

24 Definitely confirm her
20 Probably confirm her
10 Probably NOT confirm her
8 Definitely NOT confirm her
38 Not sure [ANCHOR]

1

PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:

No answer

Kavanaugh July 11-15, 2018

Gorsuch Feb 7-12, 2017

Garland Mar 17-26, 2016
Kagan June 17-20, 2010
Kagan May 13-16, 2010

Sotomayor July 22-26, 2009

(voL.)

Should Should not DK/Ref
41 36 23
44 32 24
46 30 24
33 25 42
33 21 46
50 23 27
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SCNOMCONFRM PHONE TREND COMPARISON CONTINUED...

(voL.)
Should Should not DK/Ref
Sotomayor June 10-14, 2009 50 25 25
Alito January, 2006 33 19 48
Alito Early December, 2005 32 19 49
Alito November, 2005 40 23 37
Miers Early October, 2005 33 27 40
Roberts Mid-September, 2005 46 21 33
Roberts Early September, 2005 35 19 46
ASK FORM 2 [N=5,224]:
SCNOMQUAL Now thinking about Ketanji Brown Jackson’s professional experience, regardless of how
you feel about her personally, do you think sheis... [REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF OF
SAMPLE]
Mar 7-13,
2022
17 More qualified than other recent Supreme Court nominees
58 About as qualified as other recent Supreme Court nominees
17 Less qualified than other recent Supreme Court nominees
9 No answer

ASK FORM 1 [N=5,217]:
SCNOMBW Regardless of how you feel about Ketanji Brown Jackson personally, how important
would having a Black woman on the Supreme Court be historically?

Mar 7-13,
2022

23 Extremely important
20 Very important
23 Somewhat important
12 Not too important
20 Not at all important
2 No answer

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ASK ALL:

PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do youleanmoreto...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
26 32 27 14 2 16 20

1 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.



